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Nomex sleeving
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JDD-NM Nomex sleeving consists of 100% continuous Nomex fiber. Although its soft feel and smooth 
appearance, this sleeving is extremely tough and provides cables with both thermal protection and high 
abrasion-resistance. It can retain its integrity at temperatures over 245℃, exposed to high humidity, moisture 
or extreme temperature.

Part No. Packing (m)

Datasheet

Nominal size  
(W)

Expanded range 
(I to O)

Unit: mm 

Notes: 
1. Nominal size indicates the flat width.
2. The part No. will be followed with BK, GR and so on to indicate the color of sleeving.
3. Special packing, sizes, and colors  can be supplied upon request.
4. All the numerical  data are average or typical values, not including customized sizes.
5. Nomex is a trademark of Dupont.

Technical data

Material

Operating range

Standard color

Flammability

Certificate

Melt point

Cutting tool

Others features 

Nomex fiber

-196℃ - +350℃

White

UL94V-0 

RoHS, Halogen free

     No melt 

Resistant to most acids, 
alkalis.

Scissors 

It is used in a wide range of applications such as military, 
aerospace, race car, fire department to protect the cable 
and wire from the dangers that come with working in and 
around intense flame and heat .

Application Drawing

Insulating sleeving and tubing

Heat shrinkable tube (normal wall )

JDD-MRSG Heat shrinkable tube (Normal wall) is a newly developed environment-friendly flame retardant 
heat-shrinkable tube, using modified polymers and cross-linked by electronic accelerator. It offers an economic 
and efficient solution for the insulation and protection of cable splices and terminals.

2:1

≦5%

VW-1

-55℃ - +125℃

Clear heat shrinkable tube operating 
temperature is 105℃

It is widely used in the fields of electricity, communication, 
automotive for connection insulation and rust-proof of 
metallic product.

ApplicationDrawing

Technical data

Polyethylene

Black

UL, CSA, RoHS, 
Halogen free

Heat gun, Oven 

Material

Shrinking ratio

Operating range

Start shrunk 
temperature
Longitudinal 
shrinkage

Flammability

Standard color

Certificate

Cutting tool 

Start at 70℃  and 
complete shrink at 110℃

Notes: 
1. Nominal size indicates the flat width.
2. Special packing, sizes, and colors  can 

be supplied upon request.
3. All the numerical  data are average or 

typical values, not including customized 
sizes.

Part No. I.D.
(O)

As supplied After recovery

Wall thickness
(t)

Max I.D.
(I)

Wall thickness
(T)

Packing 
( m )

Datasheet

Other sleevings

3837

500

500

350

350

300

250

200

200

150

150

150

MRSG-0.8

MRSG-1.0

MRSG-1.5

MRSG-2.0

MRSG-2.5

MRSG-3.0

MRSG-3.5

MRSG-4.0

MRSG-4.5

MRSG-5.0

MRSG-5.5

MRSG-6.0

MRSG-6.5

MRSG-7.0

MRSG-8.0

MRSG-9.0

MRSG-10.0

MRSG-11.0

MRSG-12.0

MRSG-13.0

MRSG-14.0

MRSG-15.0

MRSG-16.0

MRSG-17.0

MRSG-18.0

MRSG-20.0

MRSG-22.0

MRSG-25.0

1.1±0.2

1.5±0.2

2.0±0.3

2.5±0.3

3.0±0.3

3.5±0.4

4.0±04

4.5±0.4

5.0±0.4

5.5±0.4

6.0±0.4

6.5±0.4

7.0±0.3

7.5±0.3

8.5±0.5

9.5±0.5

10.5±0.5

11.5±0.5

12.5±0.5

13.5±0.5

14.5±0.5

15.5±0.5

16.5±0.5

17.5±0.5

19.0±0.7

21.0±0.7

23.0±0.7

26.0±0.7

0.15±0.03

0.18±0.03

0.18±0.03

0.20±0.05

0.20±0.04

0.20±0.04

0.22±0.04

0.25±0.04

0.25±0.04

0.25±0.04

0.25±0.04

0.28±0.04

0.28±0.04

0.28±0.04

0.28±0.04

0.30±0.05

0.30±0.05

0.30±0.05

0.30±0.05

0.35±0.06

0.35±0.06

0.40±0.08

0.40±0.08

0.40±0.08

0.40±0.08

0.40±0.08

0.40±0.08

0.50±0.10

≤0.50

≤0.65

≤0.85

≤1.0

≤1.25

≤1.5

≤1.75

≤2.0

≤2.25

≤2.5

≤2.75

≤3.0

≤3.25

≤3.5

≤4.0

≤4.5

≤5.0

≤5.5

≤6

≤6.5

≤7

≤7.5

≤8

≤8.5

≤9

≤10

≤11

≤12.5

0.30±0.10

0.36±0.10

0.36±0.10

0.40±0.10

0.40±0.10

0.40±0.10

0.44±0.10

0.50±0.10

0.50±0.10

0.50±0.10

0.50±0.10

0.55±0.10

0.55±0.10

0.55±0.10

0.60±0.10

0.60±0.10

0.60±0.10

0.60±0.10

0.60±0.10

0.70±0.10

0.70±0.10

0.75±0.10

0.75±0.10

0.75±0.10

0.75±0.10

0.75±0.10

0.80±0.15

0.90±0.15

Unit: mm
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100
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